RESOLUTION NO. RES-2018-034

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH RAGLE RANCH HOME OWNER'S ASSOCIATION TO PERFORM MAINTENANCE OF RED CURB PAINTING:

WHEREAS, the Ragle Ranch Home Owner's Association has requested that the City enter into the Agreement to perform red curb painting maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation and Public Works Department will initially install red curb painting in concurrence with Exhibit A.1 and A.2 of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement sets forth the conditions and responsibilities assigned to the Ragle Ranch Home Owner's Association; and

WHEREAS, the insurance requirements to conduct the work are also identified in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the cost to perform continued maintenance will be that of the Ragle Ranch Home Owner's Association; and

WHEREAS, the City allows the Ragle Ranch Home Owner's Association to maintain the established limits of the red curb without modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa hereby approves the agreement with Ragle Ranch Home Owner's Association to perform maintenance of red curb painting, attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council that Exhibit A is made part of this Resolution.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 27th day of February, 2018.

(4) Vice Mayor R	ogers, Council Members Con	nbs, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts	
(0)			
(2) Mayor Course	y, Council Member Saywer		
(1) Council Memb	per Olivares		
	ADDDOLUED		
	APPROVED:		
City Clerk		Mayor	
AS TO FORM:			
attorney			
	(0) (2) Mayor Course (1) Council Memb City Clerk AS TO FORM:	(0) (2) Mayor Coursey, Council Member Saywer (1) Council Member Olivares APPROVED: City Clerk AS TO FORM:	(2) Mayor Coursey, Council Member Saywer (1) Council Member Olivares APPROVED: City Clerk Mayor AS TO FORM:

Exhibit A – Agreement with Ragle Ranch Home Owners Association